THISTLEDOWN - August 11, 2025 - Race 4
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR REGISTERED OHIO FOALS FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A
CLAIMING PRICE OF $8,000 OR LESS IN 2024 - 2025 OR CLAIMING PRICE $12,500. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since July11 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since June 11 Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $12,500. (S C) Claiming

Price: $12,500

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Purity - 1:03.02 - September 7, 2022)

Purse: $25,600

Includes: $3,900 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $25,600
Value of Race: $25,600 1st $15,360, 2nd $5,120, 3rd $2,560, 4th $1,280, 5th $768, 6th $512
Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:28 Start: Good for all except 6,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

26Jun25 STDN®
8Jul25 *TDN*
8Jul25 *TDN?
8Jul25 3TDN®
8Jul25 3TDN?*
1Jul25 >TDN®
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

The Devil's Dream (Cedillo, Mauro)
Mizzen the Point (Fernandez, Victor)
Pretty Patty (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)
Shez Shacked Up (Aviles, Yan)

Sushi Q (Batista, Luis)

Buckeye Rose (Martinez, Miguel)

Fractional Times: 22.53 46.01 58.72

Split Times:

Run-Up: 25 feet

Final Time: 1:05.39
(23:48) (12:71) (6:67)

Wgt M/E PP

119
119
119
119
121
119

L
Lb
L
Lb
Lb
Lb

4
1
2
5
6
3

Start 1/4 3/8

1 2 11/2
3 31 1/2 31 1/2
2 11/2 2Head
4 4 5

6 4Head 42

5 6 6

Fin

27 1/2
31 1/2
41 1/4
54 3/4

Winner: The Devil's Dream, Chestnut Mare, by Fed Biz out of Devilish Dispute, by Diabolical. Foaled Apr 22, 2019 in Ohio.
Breeder: Fair Winds Farm & Brant Schafer
Owner: Infront Racing LLC

Trainer: Johnson, Gary

Claiming Prices:

1 - Mizzen the Point: $12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Boogie Boogee (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $26,409

Pgm Horse

5  The Devil's Dream

1  Mizzen the Point

3 Pretty Patty

Win PI
14.00

ace Show Wager Type
6.80 4.40  $1.00 Exacta
13.40 7.00  $0.50 Trifecta

2.80  $0.20 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers

5-1
5-1-3
5-1-3-6
1-1-5 (3 correct)
1-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
91.80
134.30
201.36
287.95
23.00
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Pgm Horse Name

The Devil's Dream
Mizzen the Point
Pretty Patty

Shez Shacked Up
Sushi Q

Buckeye Rose

Start

a o~ NWRE

1/4

21/2
32 12
11/2

3/8 Str
g1 12
ql 12 22
S11/2 35
55 510
43 7
610 613

Fin

12

22

39 1/2
411
5l21/4
617
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Video Race Replay

Odds

6.00
25.80
2.10
6.80
0.70*
31.50

Pool
21,247
15,129
10,689

4,092

5,792

Trainers: 5 -Johnson, Gary; 1 - Overholt, Paul; 3 - Morales, Saul; 6 - Skerrett, Jeffrey; 7 - Morales, Saul; 4 - Genovese, Richard

Comments

pressd,led,driftd,drvg
3w,bid,clear 2nd 6path
led, steady turn,faded
hopped start,no impact
hopped start, no rally
trailed

Owners: 5 - Infront Racing LLC; 1 -Paul G. Overholt; 3 - N and E Racing Stables; 6 -Danielle Agnello; 7 - N and E Racing Stables; 4 -Bill Holz;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
THE DEVIL'S DREAM pressed the early pace two wide while hung out in the five path, made the lead entering the turn, drifted inward midway on the turn,
shook clear quickly, drifted out to the five path under right handed urging before mid stretch and won under strong handling. MIZZEN THE POINT stalked
the early pace, rallied three wide through the turn and finished well clear for second while in the six path. PRETTY PATTY away alertly, set the early pace in
the four path while under pressured from the winner, steadied a bit inside the winner midway on the bend then faded. SHEZ SHACKED UP hopped at the
start and failed to menace. SUSHI Q also hopped at the start then lacked the needed response. BUCKEYE ROSE trailed. THE STEWARDS POSTED THE
INQUIRY SIGN BUT TOOK NO ACTION.
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