## THIST LEDOWN - August 11, 2025 - Race 4

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO FOALS FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$8,000 OR LESS IN 2024 - 2025 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July11 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since June 11 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500. (S C) Claiming

**Price:** \$12,500

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Purity - 1:03.02 - September 7, 2022)

Purse: \$25,600

Includes: \$3,900 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$25,600

Value of Race: \$25,600 1st \$15,360, 2nd \$5,120, 3rd \$2,560, 4th \$1,280, 5th \$768, 6th \$512

Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:28 Start: Good for all except 6,7 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Jun25 <sup>6</sup> TDN <sup>3</sup>	5	The Devil's Dream (Cedillo, Mauro)	119	L	4	1	$2^2$	11 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	6.00	pressd,led,driftd,drvg
8Jul25 3TDN4	1	Mizzen the Point (Fernandez, Victor)	119	Lb	1	3	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	31 1/2	2 <sup>3</sup>	27 1/2	25.80	3w,bid,clear 2nd 6path
8Jul25 3TDN2	3	Pretty Patty (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)	119	L	2	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.10	led, steady turn,faded
8Jul25 3TDN3	6	Shez Shacked Up (Aviles, Yan)	119	Lb	5	4	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	6.80	hopped start,no impact
8Jul25 3TDN1	7	Sushi Q (Batista, Luis)	121	Lb	6	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	0.70*	hopped start, no rally
1Jul25 <sup>2</sup> TDN <sup>6</sup>	4	Buckeve Rose (Martinez, Miguel)	119	Lb	3	5	6	6	6	6	31.50	trailed

Final Time: 1:05.39

Fractional Times: 22.53 46.01 58.72

Run-Up: 25 feet

**Split Times:** (23:48) (12:71) (6:67)

Winner: The Devil's Dream, Chestnut Mare, by Fed Biz out of Devilish Dispute, by Diabolical. Foaled Apr 22, 2019 in Ohio.

Breeder: Fair Winds Farm & Brant Schafer

Owner: Infront Racing LLC Trainer: Johnson, Gary

Claiming Prices: 1 - Mizzen the Point: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Boogie Boogee (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$26,409

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	The Devil's Dream	14.00	6.80	4.40	\$1.00 Exacta	5-1	91.80	21,247
1	Mizzen the Point		13.40	7.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-1-3	134.30	15,129
3	Pretty Patty			2.80	\$0.20 Superfecta	5-1-3-6	201.36	10,689
					\$0.50 Pick 3	1-1-5 (3 correct)	287.95	4,092
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-5 <sup>^</sup>	23.00	5.792

Past Performance Running Line Preview

rust i circinianos italining Eme i review										
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
	5	The Devil's Dream	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	11 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>			
	1	Mizzen the Point	3	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>			
	3	Pretty Patty	2	1.1/2	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>9 1/2</sup>			
	6	Shez Shacked Up	4	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>10</sup>	4 <sup>11</sup>			
	7	Sushi Q	6	44	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>12 1/4</sup>			
	4	Buckeye Rose	5	6 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>13</sup>	6 <sup>17</sup>			

Trainers: 5 - Johnson, Gary; 1 - Overholt, Paul; 3 - Morales, Saul; 6 - Skerrett, Jeffrey; 7 - Morales, Saul; 4 - Genovese, Richard

Owners: 5 - Infront Racing LLC; 1 -Paul G. Overholt; 3 - N and E Racing Stables; 6 -Danielle Agnello; 7 - N and E Racing Stables; 4 -Bill Holz;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

THE DEVIL'S DREAM pressed the early pace two wide while hung out in the five path, made the lead entering the turn, drifted inward midway on the turn, shook clear quickly, drifted out to the five path under right handed urging before mid stretch and won under strong handling. MIZZEN THE POINT stalked the early pace, rallied three wide through the turn and finished well clear for second while in the six path. PRETTY PATTY away alertly, set the early pace in the four path while under pressured from the winner, steadied a bit inside the winner midway on the bend then faded. SHEZ SHACKED UP hopped at the start and failed to menace. SUSHI Q also hopped at the start then lacked the needed response. BUCKEYE ROSE trailed. THE STEWARDS POSTED THE INQUIRY SIGN BUT TOOK NO ACTION.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.